
gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.2 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 0.8 1.6 2.4
kg/m2/s 1e 10

0.0 0.8 1.6 2.4
kg/m2/s 1e 10

5 0 5
kg/m2/s 1e 15

4 0 4
kg/m2/s 1e 19

0.98988 0.99494 1.00000 1.00511 1.01022
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisACTA_BioBurn



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.2 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 0.8 1.6 2.4
kg/m2/s 1e 10

0.0 0.8 1.6 2.4
kg/m2/s 1e 10

5 0 5
kg/m2/s 1e 15

4 0 4
kg/m2/s 1e 19

0.98988 0.99494 1.00000 1.00511 1.01022
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisACTA_Total



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.2 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 0.8 1.6 2.4
kg/m2/s 1e 11

0.0 0.8 1.6 2.4
kg/m2/s 1e 11

4 0 4
kg/m2/s 1e 16

4 0 4
kg/m2/s 1e 18

0.277 0.638 1.000 2.307 3.615
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisHCOOH_Anthro



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.2 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0 2 4 6
kg/m2/s 1e 11

0 2 4 6
kg/m2/s 1e 11

1.5 0.0 1.5
kg/m2/s 1e 15

6 0 6
kg/m2/s 1e 20

0.98989 0.99494 1.00000 1.00511 1.01021
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisHCOOH_BioBurn



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.2 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

Zero throughout domain
kg/m2/s

Zero throughout domain
kg/m2/s

Zero throughout domain
kg/m2/s

Zero throughout domain
kg/m2/s

Undefined throughout domain
unitless

Undefined throughout domain
unitless

EmisHCOOH_Ship



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.2 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0 2 4 6
kg/m2/s 1e 11

0 2 4 6
kg/m2/s 1e 11

1 0 1
kg/m2/s 1e 15

5 0 5
kg/m2/s 1e 18

0.277 0.638 1.000 2.307 3.615
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisHCOOH_Total



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.2 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 1.5 3.0 4.5
kg/m2/s 1e 11

0.0 1.5 3.0 4.5
kg/m2/s 1e 11

4 0 4
kg/m2/s 1e 16

8 0 8
kg/m2/s 1e 20

0.99000 0.99500 1.00000 1.00505 1.01010
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisACR_BioBurn



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.2 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 1.5 3.0 4.5
kg/m2/s 1e 11

0.0 1.5 3.0 4.5
kg/m2/s 1e 11

4 0 4
kg/m2/s 1e 16

8 0 8
kg/m2/s 1e 20

0.99000 0.99500 1.00000 1.00505 1.01010
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisACR_Total



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.2 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 1.5 3.0 4.5
kg/m2/s 1e 12

0.0 1.5 3.0 4.5
kg/m2/s 1e 12

8 0 8
kg/m2/s 1e 17

8 0 8
kg/m2/s 1e 19

0.279 0.640 1.000 2.291 3.583
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisALD2_Anthro



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.2 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0 3 6 9
kg/m2/s 1e 11

0 3 6 9
kg/m2/s 1e 11

8 0 8
kg/m2/s 1e 16

2 0 2
kg/m2/s 1e 19

0.98994 0.99497 1.00000 1.00508 1.01017
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisALD2_BioBurn



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.2 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 0.8 1.6 2.4
kg/m2/s 1e 11

0.0 0.8 1.6 2.4
kg/m2/s 1e 11

4 0 4
kg/m2/s 1e 15

1 0 1
kg/m2/s 1e 17

0.999255 1.000000 1.000746
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisALD2_Biogenic



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.2 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 1.5 3.0 4.5
kg/m2/s 1e 11

0.0 1.5 3.0 4.5
kg/m2/s 1e 11

2.5 0.0 2.5
kg/m2/s 1e 16

1.5 0.0 1.5
kg/m2/s 1e 17

0.995775 0.997888 1.000000 1.002121 1.004243
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisALD2_Ocean



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.2 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

Zero throughout domain
kg/m2/s

Zero throughout domain
kg/m2/s

Zero throughout domain
kg/m2/s

Zero throughout domain
kg/m2/s

Undefined throughout domain
unitless

Undefined throughout domain
unitless

EmisALD2_PlantDecay



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.2 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

Zero throughout domain
kg/m2/s

Zero throughout domain
kg/m2/s

Zero throughout domain
kg/m2/s

Zero throughout domain
kg/m2/s

Undefined throughout domain
unitless

Undefined throughout domain
unitless

EmisALD2_Ship



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.2 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0 3 6 9
kg/m2/s 1e 11

0 3 6 9
kg/m2/s 1e 11

4 0 4
kg/m2/s 1e 15

2 0 2
kg/m2/s 1e 17

0.9997168 1.0000000 1.0002833
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisALD2_Total



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.2 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 0.5 1.0 1.5
kg/m2/s 1e 13

0.0 0.5 1.0 1.5
kg/m2/s 1e 13

2 0 2
kg/m2/s 1e 18

6 0 6
kg/m2/s 1e 21

0.98177 0.99088 1.00000 1.00928 1.01857
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisCH2O_Aircraft



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.2 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 0.5 1.0 1.5
kg/m2/s 1e 11

0.0 0.5 1.0 1.5
kg/m2/s 1e 11

1.5 0.0 1.5
kg/m2/s 1e 16

8 0 8
kg/m2/s 1e 19

0.280 0.640 1.000 2.283 3.566
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisCH2O_Anthro



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.2 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 0.4 0.8 1.2
kg/m2/s 1e 10

0.0 0.4 0.8 1.2
kg/m2/s 1e 10

2 0 2
kg/m2/s 1e 15

2.5 0.0 2.5
kg/m2/s 1e 19

0.98989 0.99494 1.00000 1.00511 1.01022
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisCH2O_BioBurn



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.2 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

Zero throughout domain
kg/m2/s

Zero throughout domain
kg/m2/s

Zero throughout domain
kg/m2/s

Zero throughout domain
kg/m2/s

Undefined throughout domain
unitless

Undefined throughout domain
unitless

EmisCH2O_Ship



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.2 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 0.4 0.8 1.2
kg/m2/s 1e 10

0.0 0.4 0.8 1.2
kg/m2/s 1e 10

2 0 2
kg/m2/s 1e 15

3 0 3
kg/m2/s 1e 18

0.98177 0.99088 1.00000 1.00928 1.01857
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisCH2O_Total



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.2 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 1.5 3.0
kg/m2/s 1e 11

0.0 1.5 3.0
kg/m2/s 1e 11

8 0 8
kg/m2/s 1e 16

5 0 5
kg/m2/s 1e 20

0.98994 0.99497 1.00000 1.00508 1.01016
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisGLYX_BioBurn



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.2 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 1.5 3.0
kg/m2/s 1e 11

0.0 1.5 3.0
kg/m2/s 1e 11

8 0 8
kg/m2/s 1e 16

5 0 5
kg/m2/s 1e 20

0.98994 0.99497 1.00000 1.00508 1.01016
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisGLYX_Total



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.2 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0 2 4 6
kg/m2/s 1e 14

0 2 4 6
kg/m2/s 1e 14

1 0 1
kg/m2/s 1e 18

4 0 4
kg/m2/s 1e 21

0.98176 0.99088 1.00000 1.00929 1.01858
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisMACR_Aircraft



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.2 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0 2 4 6
kg/m2/s 1e 14

0 2 4 6
kg/m2/s 1e 14

1 0 1
kg/m2/s 1e 18

4 0 4
kg/m2/s 1e 21

0.98176 0.99088 1.00000 1.00929 1.01858
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisMACR_Total



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.2 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 1.5 3.0 4.5
kg/m2/s 1e 14

0.0 1.5 3.0 4.5
kg/m2/s 1e 14

4 0 4
kg/m2/s 1e 19

2 0 2
kg/m2/s 1e 21

0.98169 0.99084 1.00000 1.00933 1.01865
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisRCHO_Aircraft



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.2 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 0.4 0.8 1.2
kg/m2/s 1e 10

0.0 0.4 0.8 1.2
kg/m2/s 1e 10

1 0 1
kg/m2/s 1e 15

2.5 0.0 2.5
kg/m2/s 1e 19

0.98995 0.99498 1.00000 1.00507 1.01015
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisRCHO_BioBurn



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.2 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 0.4 0.8 1.2
kg/m2/s 1e 10

0.0 0.4 0.8 1.2
kg/m2/s 1e 10

1.5 0.0 1.5
kg/m2/s 1e 15

2 0 2
kg/m2/s 1e 19

0.98169 0.99084 1.00000 1.00933 1.01865
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisRCHO_Total



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.2 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 0.4 0.8 1.2
kg/m2/s 1e 10

0.0 0.4 0.8 1.2
kg/m2/s 1e 10

4 0 4
kg/m2/s 1e 15

8 0 8
kg/m2/s 1e 20

0.99001 0.99500 1.00000 1.00505 1.01009
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisACET_BioBurn



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.2 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 1.5 3.0 4.5
kg/m2/s 1e 11

0.0 1.5 3.0 4.5
kg/m2/s 1e 11

5 0 5
kg/m2/s 1e 15

2 0 2
kg/m2/s 1e 17

0.999355 1.000000 1.000645
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisACET_Biogenic



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.2 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 0.4 0.8 1.2
kg/m2/s 1e 11

0.0 0.4 0.8 1.2
kg/m2/s 1e 11

3 0 3
kg/m2/s 1e 17

5 0 5
kg/m2/s 1e 18

0.99998349 1.00000000 1.00001651
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisACET_Ocean



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.2 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 0.4 0.8 1.2
kg/m2/s 1e 10

0.0 0.4 0.8 1.2
kg/m2/s 1e 10

5 0 5
kg/m2/s 1e 15

2 0 2
kg/m2/s 1e 17

0.998484 0.999242 1.000000 1.000759 1.001518
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisACET_Total



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.2 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 0.6 1.2 1.8
kg/m2/s 1e 11

0.0 0.6 1.2 1.8
kg/m2/s 1e 11

2 0 2
kg/m2/s 1e 16

2 0 2
kg/m2/s 1e 18

0.273 0.636 1.000 2.334 3.668
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisMEK_Anthro



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.2 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 0.5 1.0 1.5
kg/m2/s 1e 11

0.0 0.5 1.0 1.5
kg/m2/s 1e 11

1.5 0.0 1.5
kg/m2/s 1e 16

4 0 4
kg/m2/s 1e 20

0.98985 0.99492 1.00000 1.00513 1.01026
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisMEK_BioBurn



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.2 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

Zero throughout domain
kg/m2/s

Zero throughout domain
kg/m2/s

Zero throughout domain
kg/m2/s

Zero throughout domain
kg/m2/s

Undefined throughout domain
unitless

Undefined throughout domain
unitless

EmisMEK_Ship



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.2 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 0.6 1.2 1.8
kg/m2/s 1e 11

0.0 0.6 1.2 1.8
kg/m2/s 1e 11

2 0 2
kg/m2/s 1e 16

3 0 3
kg/m2/s 1e 18

0.273 0.636 1.000 2.334 3.668
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisMEK_Total



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.2 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 0.8 1.6 2.4
kg/m2/s 1e 11

0.0 0.8 1.6 2.4
kg/m2/s 1e 11

1.5 0.0 1.5
kg/m2/s 1e 16

4 0 4
kg/m2/s 1e 20

0.98999 0.99499 1.00000 1.00506 1.01011
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisMVK_BioBurn



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.2 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 0.8 1.6 2.4
kg/m2/s 1e 11

0.0 0.8 1.6 2.4
kg/m2/s 1e 11

1.5 0.0 1.5
kg/m2/s 1e 16

4 0 4
kg/m2/s 1e 20

0.98999 0.99499 1.00000 1.00506 1.01011
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisMVK_Total



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.2 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0 2 4 6
kg/m2/s 1e 11

0 2 4 6
kg/m2/s 1e 11

1 0 1
kg/m2/s 1e 15

1.5 0.0 1.5
kg/m2/s 1e 19

0.98990 0.99495 1.00000 1.00510 1.01021
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisFURA_BioBurn



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.2 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0 2 4 6
kg/m2/s 1e 11

0 2 4 6
kg/m2/s 1e 11

1 0 1
kg/m2/s 1e 15

1.5 0.0 1.5
kg/m2/s 1e 19

0.98990 0.99495 1.00000 1.00510 1.01021
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisFURA_Total



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.2 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 1.5 3.0 4.5
kg/m2/s 1e 11

0.0 1.5 3.0 4.5
kg/m2/s 1e 11

4 0 4
kg/m2/s 1e 15

8 0 8
kg/m2/s 1e 20

0.98995 0.99498 1.00000 1.00507 1.01015
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisPHEN_BioBurn



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.2 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 1.5 3.0 4.5
kg/m2/s 1e 11

0.0 1.5 3.0 4.5
kg/m2/s 1e 11

4 0 4
kg/m2/s 1e 15

8 0 8
kg/m2/s 1e 20

0.98995 0.99498 1.00000 1.00507 1.01015
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisPHEN_Total


	ACTA
	ACTA_BioBurn
	ACTA_Total

	HCOOH
	HCOOH_Anthro
	HCOOH_BioBurn
	HCOOH_Ship
	HCOOH_Total

	ACR
	ACR_BioBurn
	ACR_Total

	ALD2
	ALD2_Anthro
	ALD2_BioBurn
	ALD2_Biogenic
	ALD2_Ocean
	ALD2_PlantDecay
	ALD2_Ship
	ALD2_Total

	CH2O
	CH2O_Aircraft
	CH2O_Anthro
	CH2O_BioBurn
	CH2O_Ship
	CH2O_Total

	GLYX
	GLYX_BioBurn
	GLYX_Total

	MACR
	MACR_Aircraft
	MACR_Total

	RCHO
	RCHO_Aircraft
	RCHO_BioBurn
	RCHO_Total

	ACET
	ACET_BioBurn
	ACET_Biogenic
	ACET_Ocean
	ACET_Total

	MEK
	MEK_Anthro
	MEK_BioBurn
	MEK_Ship
	MEK_Total

	MVK
	MVK_BioBurn
	MVK_Total

	FURA
	FURA_BioBurn
	FURA_Total

	PHEN
	PHEN_BioBurn
	PHEN_Total


